

Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

Reference

19-20008

Date sent

10/04/2019

Subject

Pest Controls 2017/18 and 2018/19

Details of enquiry

I write under the terms of the Freedom of Information Act, to request the following information:

- 1) The total amount of times pest control were called out to a hospital under the care of your trust in a) 2017/18 and b) 2018/19
- 2) The type of pest which caused the call out, and the section/area in the hospital that was affected in 2017/2018 and b) 2018/19
- 3) The total amount of money spent on pest control call outs in a) 2017/18 and b)2018/19

Response Sent

CALL OUT TO GLOUCESTER HOUSE ON 28.11.18, £933.00	28-Nov-2018
YEARLY SERVICE FOR ALL SITES £10000.00 1	4-Nov-2018
SERVICE PERIOD 29/08/18 - 28/11/2018 219 EVERS Holt ST CONTRACT £372.35	08-Nov-2018
TO ATTEND THE DAY UNIT TO ERADICATE WASPS NEST	£296.81 26-Sep-2018
DAY UNIT SERVICE PERIOD 22.05.18 TO 21.08.18 CONTRACT	£481.26
GARDEN - ANTS INFESTATION £ 298. 00	25 08-Jun-2018
ANT AND RAT BAITING AT AMPHILL £1516.00	21-May-2018
ANT AND RAT BAITING AT AMPHILL £1516.00	14-May-2018
PEST CONTROL - Ants to be added to contract to include spray and gel treatments and unlimited free call outs. £1171.00	17-Apr-2018
SQUIRRELLS SERVICE CONTRACT AT Day Unit I: Visit Frequency: 6 monthly visits (one off charge) £1286.00	15-Feb-2018
DAY UNIT Droppings removal and pest disinfection	£481.00 06-Feb-2018
Pest control GLOUCESTER HOUSE	£ 1072.00 24-Jan-2018
DAY UNIT : MONTHLY CHECK FROM 3RD OCT 17 AND THEN THE 1ST TUESDAY MORNING OF EACH MONTH	£1767.00 02-Oct-2017
Daleham Gardens Service Detail: Visit Frequency: Insect infestation: 3 Cost: £810.00	09-Aug-2017
Daleham Gardens flea infestation	£810.00 09-Aug-2017